Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall _ Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

April 22,2016 Legistar Item: 0339-16

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman McCarthy:
The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, April 21, 2016, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received

bids for Contract 20160022, Construct Home — 1801 Grand Avenue and submits same for your
approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid
Double D Construction, Inc. $225,375.00
Native Construction $239,000.00

This Housing project was estimated at $200,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Double D Construction, Inc., at their base bid of
$225,375.00.

Funding for this work is available in Org-Object 20004-57400, 1801 Grand.

P

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
Mike Lechner
Jeff Vitton
Matt Sadowski



|e30] pig dseg

00'000'6€ZS 00°SLE°STTS
00°0006€CS 00'000'6€2S  00°SLE'STTS 00°SLE'STTS T S1 T T
:Jo wins dwn| 3y} Joj ‘suoiiedyidads
pue suejd ays ui pajedipul
SE ‘SnuaAy pueso TOST IB uoIdNJIISUod
awoy mau 3y} Joj Alessadau
sjel@ew pue 1o0qgej jje ysiuang
000006£2S 00'SL£°STTS
uolsualxj 0ld HuUn uolsuaIx3y Nlid Hun Anuend  AoN uondudsag wa) dpo) W} WY aur]
uoIONIISUOD aaljeu Jul Uo1INIISU0d p 2|qnop

1d2 Wd 00:20 910Z/TZ/¥0
30 A1) “auidey :uoudij0s
Jo A1) ‘aurdey :sumo
(2¥£S9€v#) anuaAy puels TORT - SWOH 19NAISuo)



